

Project Name/No.: Wastewater Pump Station Upgrades / 21046

Bid Opening: 10/16/2024 2:00 PM

Location: Somerset, MA

ENG/PM: Kevin Olson / Derick Hopkins

Engineer's Estimate: \$4,500,000

Issuing Office: Providence Office

40 Westminster St, Ste 950

Providence, RI 02903

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME			
				Biszko Building Systems, Inc.		Albanese D&S, Inc.	
Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
BASE BID							
1A	Mobilization / Demobilization (Max 5% of Bid)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
1B	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
1C	Traffic Control Via Uniformed Officer	1	Allowance	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
1D	All work to Construct Cherry Street Pump Station, except electrical sub-bid and items listed below.	1	Lump Sum	\$ 658,200.00	\$ 658,200.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
1E	All work to Construct Durfee Court Pump Station, except electrical sub-bid and items listed below.	1	Lump Sum	\$ 595,000.00	\$ 595,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
1F	All work to Construct Gay Street Pump Station, except electrical sub-bid and items listed below.	1	Lump Sum	\$ 615,000.00	\$ 615,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
1G	All work to Construct Owen Avenue Pump Station, except electrical sub-bid and items listed below.	1	Lump Sum	\$ 556,000.00	\$ 556,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
1H	All work to Construct Millers Lane Pump Station, except electrical sub-bid and items listed below	1	Lump Sum	\$ 620,000.00	\$ 620,000.00	\$ 730,000.00	\$ 730,000.00
1I	8" PVC Sewer Pipe	200	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00
1J	2" PVC Force Main	200	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00
1K	4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manholes	4	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
1L	Trench Excavation Ledge	20	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
1M	Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	20	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
1N	Initial Pavement (Binder Course, Trench Only)	75	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00
1O	Final Pavement (Surface Course)	100	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00
1P	Bituminous Curb	400	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00
1Q	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
1R	Existing Pump Station and Manholes - Abandon	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
1S	Grind Existing Pavement	1,000	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00
1T	Sewer Main 2" HDPE Pull Through	1,250	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,000.00
1U	Allowance for Unforeseen Site Conditions	1	Allowance	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
1V	Allowance for AESS	1	Allowance	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1A THROUGH 1V)					\$3,513,210.40		\$ 3,934,900.00
Item No. 2 - Sub-Bid		Name of Sub-Bidder					
2	Electrical work required to construct Cherry Street, Durfee Court, Gay Street, Owen Avenue, and Millers Lane pump	Sparks Company Inc.			\$ 948,346.00		\$ 948,346.00
TOTAL SUB-BID ITEM 2					\$ 948,346.00		\$ 948,346.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS SUB-BID					\$4,461,556.40		\$ 4,883,246.00